Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

303-291-3201

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Autonomous Solutions, Inc.				
Thomas M. Petroff	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 990 North 8000 West				
Execution Date(s) July 8, 2008	0.000.000.000.				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Petersboro				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Utah				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip; 84325				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 65 Zip. 6-02-0				
Other_Corrective Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
12/164,740					
Additional numbers att	lached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Fennemore Craig, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Suite 2900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
-·· <u>-</u>	8. Payment Information				
City: Denver	o. i ayment information				
State: CO Zip: 80203					
Phone Number: (303) 291-3200	Deposit Account Number				
Docket Number: ASI US-1 (024823.0002)	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: ip@fclaw.com	Authorized Oser Namo				
9. Signature: /Susan E. Chetlin/	8-14-12				
Signature	Date				
Susan E. Chetlin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				

303–291–3201 01:32:49 p.m. 08–14–2012 6 /12

): MARIKO MIZUNO COMPANY: 1750 LINCOLN STREET

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			07/10/2008 500588981		
SUBMISSION TYP	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		<u> </u>		THE STATE OF THE S
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Thomas M. Petroff				07/08/2008	=
RECEIVING PARTY		Calcut			<u> </u>
Street Address:	Name: Autonomous Solutions, Inc.				
City:	990 North 8000 West				
State/Country:		Petersboro			
Postal Code:	84325	ITAH 4235			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property	Property Type Number				7
Application Number				1	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				2
Fax Number: (303)291-3201					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
orrespondent Name: Mariko Mizuno FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. ddress Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street					
Address Line 2: Suite 2900					
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203					
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASI US-1(24823-002)					
AME OF SUBMITTER: Mariko Mizuno Q FENNEMORE CRA(G, P.C.					
otal Attachments: 2 ource=ASI_US-1_ass ource=ASI_US-1_ass	•				

PATENT REEL: 028779 FRAME: 0504

Attorney Docket No.: ASI US-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

As sole named inventor of the United States application for Letters Patent below, I acknowledge my agreement to sell, assign and transfer to Assignee (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"):

Assignee:

AUTONOMOUS SOLUTIONS, INC.

Address:

990 North 8000 West Petersboro, UT 84325

any and all interest that I have in the United States application for Letters Patent:

Title: VEHICLE DISPATCHING METHOD AND SYSTEM

Application Serial No.: 12/164,740 Filed: June 30, 2008

I also acknowledge that I have received good and valuable consideration from Assignee in return for my assignment of rights. I also acknowledge that my assignment to Assignee may be transferred to any successors or assignees of Assignee, without my further consent. I further acknowledge that my assignment includes my entire right, title and interest in my Letters Patent, including the right of priority in, to, and under my application for letters Patent, the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for my application for Letters Patent; any and all foreign or international patent applications based thereon; any and all Letters Patent issued by the United States, foreign countries, or international or foreign entities; and any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

I additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

I also covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives. I further agree to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute al disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection

Attorney Docket No.: ASI US-1

for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any international or foreign official whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of my application for Letters Patent, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS of the above representations, I execute this agreement below.

Thomas	Retrof	Date:	7/8/08
Thomas M	Petroff //		

COUNTY OF Little Cacke)

Before me this 8 day of July , 2008, personally appeared before me Thomas M. Petroff, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth herein.

My commission expires: 4-77-7009

[SEAL]

FAITH A. NEUHOLD
Notary Public
State of Utah
My Commission Explose April 27, 2009
695 E. 1000 N., Logue, UT 84321

Notary Public

303-291-3201 01:31:45 p.m. 08-14-2012 2 /12

Serial No. 12/164,740

Atty. Docket: ASI US-1 (024823.0002)

It is believed that all required fees have been paid. However, any fee deficiency may be charged to Deposit Account 06-0590.

Respectfully submitted, FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

/Susan E. Chetlin/
Susan E. Chetlin
Registration No. 59,722
Attorney for Applicant
Customer No. 27104
(303) 291-3200

Dated: August 14, 2012

): MARIKO MIZUNO COMPANY: 1700 ACOLN STREET

PA	TEN	JT	ASS	IGN	IME	INT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/10/2008 500588981

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
Name Execution Date				Execution Date	
Thomas M. Petroff				07/08/2008	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Autonomous	Solutio	ns, Inc.		
Street Address:	990 North 8	000 Wes	st		
City:	Petersboro				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84325	84325			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 12164740					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(303)29				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: !P@fclaw.com					
Email: iP@fclaw.com Correspondent Name: Mariko Mizuno					
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street					
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street Address Line 2: Suite 2900					
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASI US-1(24823-002)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mariko Mizuno					
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASI_US-1_assource=ASI_US-1_as	ssignment#page				

PATENT REEL: 028779 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 08/14/2012